	Form PTO-1594 RI (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	1025	46121	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or or				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fired Up, Inc.	98.03	Name and address of ro     Name: St. Gumbe     Internal	eceiving party(ies) aux, Inc.	
		ed Partnership	Address:Street Address:Stee Caves Rd., Ste_350 City:_AustinState:_TXZip:_78746 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🏝 No		General Partnership		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Agraga.	Limited Partnership _		
			Other If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is a (Designations must be a separation of the separations of the separation of the separations of the separation		
	Application number(s) or registration numb     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Add	er(s): itional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registra Reg. No. 2, 3		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: Richard N Steed  Internal Address: PQE - Enterprises, LLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
/	Street Address: 2705 Bee Caves Rd.	., Ste. 350	8. Deposit account numbe	9 9	
	<b>DBYRRE</b> y: <b>60856599</b> 2368388State: TK	Zip: 78746		is page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:6521	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Richard N Steed  September 3, 2003				
	Name of Person Signing	Jan 1 (	gnature	September 3, 2003 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0870

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

## Know all Men by These Presents:

The undersigned **Fired Up, Inc.,** a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged does hereby grant, bargain, assign, sell and convey, unto **St. Gumbeaux, Inc.** a Texas corporation ("Assignee), all right, title, interest and ownership in and to that certain trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as **Reg No. 2,368,388**, Registered July 18, 2000 (the "Trademark"), a copy of which is attached hereto.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby warrants and represents to Assignee that it is the sole and only owner of the Trademark and has the right and authority to sell and assign the full and complete title thereto and Assignor further agrees that it will execute any and all documents and perform any and all acts which Assignee may reasonably request to further evidence the sale and assignment contained herein and to record the same and effect the change of ownership of the Trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Simultaneously with the execution hereof, Assignor is delivering to Assignee the original Trademark received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to executed and acknowledged effective as of the <u>254k</u> day of June 2003.

1		FIRED UP, INC	•
J		By:	NT. ABBALLAH XECUTIVE OFFICEA
State of Texas	)		
Travis County	)		
This instrument by <b>Norman J.</b> Inc. a Texas Cor	was acknowledged before PBDALLAH, poration, on behalf of sai	e me on the 24Mday of CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE Id corporation.	JUNE, 2003 ER of Fired Up,
	REBECCA J. UTLEY Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	Referca	& Utley

October 07, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0871

State of Texas

Int. Cl.: 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100 and 101

Reg. No. 2,368,388

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered July 18, 2000

## SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



FIRED UP, INC. (TEXAS CORPORATION) 3555 RANCH ROAD, 620 SOUTH AUSTIN, TX 78734

**RECORDED: 09/08/2003** 

FOR: RESTAURANT SERVICES, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 5-0-1994; IN COMMERCE 5-0-1994.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "A LOUISIANA STYLE CAFE", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 75-731,323, FILED 6-17-1999.

RENE M. LAFORTE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0872